	Math 30-1
	UNIT 3:  Composition of Functions, Permutations & Combinations
November 20 – December 6, 2013
Chapters 10 & 11  Tentative Timeline
	

	            
	
	


	Date
	Topic
	Assignment
“Should be able to do”
	Assignment

“Extension”

	Wed. Nov. 20
	10.1  Sums & Differences of 
        Functions
	p.483 #1ad, 3bc, 4cd, 5a, 6ad, 7, 8b, 

               9bd, 10ab, 11bc, 12 – 14, 17, 18, 

               C1
	p.487 #15, 19, 

               20 – 22 

	Thurs. Nov. 21
	10.2  Products & Quotients of 

         Functions
	p.495 #1bd, 2ad, 3, 4b, 5b, 6, 7ac,8bd, 
                9 – 13, 17, C1
	p.498 #14, 16

	Fri. Nov. 22
	NO SCHOOL

Professional Development Day
	
	

	Mon. Nov. 25
	10.3  Composite Functions
	p.507 # (1 – 5)ace, 6 – 9, 11 – 15, 17,  18
	p. 509 #22 – 23 

	
	Optional: Ch. 10 Review & Summary
	p.510
	

	Tues. Nov. 26
	11.1 Permutations Part 1
	p.524: # 1, 6, 10 – 14
	

	
	Ch. 10 TAKE HOME Quiz
	DUE WEDNESDAY – NO LATES!
	

	Wed. Nov. 27
	11.1 Permutations Part 2
	p.524: # 2c, 3, 4bef, 5acd, 7bcd, 8ac, 

               9ab, 15 – 17, 19, 22, 23, 26,C3a
	p.526: # 20, 21, 30, 31, C1, C2

	Thurs. Nov. 28
	11.2 Combinations Part 1
	p.534: # 1, 2, 3d, 4, 7a, 8, 10, 11b, 14, 

              17 – 20 , C1
	

	Fri. Nov. 29
	11.2 Combinations Part 2
	p.534: # 6, 8, 12, 15, 16, 23
	p.534: # 9, 21, 24, C3

	
	Permutation or Combination?
	Worksheet
	

	Mon. Dec. 2
	11.3 The Binomial Theorem
	p.542: # 1b, 2b, 3b, 4ac, 5ac, 6b, 7cde, 9, 

               11, 12b, 13 – 15, 17cd, 18, 20
	p.542: # 10, 16, 19, 22, C1

	
	Optional: Ch. 11 Review & Summary
	p.546
	

	Tues. Dec. 3
	Ch. 11 Quiz
	
	

	Wed. Dec. 4
	Cumulative Exam #3 Review
	p.512, p. 548, p. 550
	

	Thurs. Dec. 5
	Cumulative Exam #3
	Includes Chapters  1 – 6, 9 – 11 
Emphasis on Chapters 10 & 11

	

	Fri. Dec. 6
	NO SCHOOL

Professional Development Day
	
	


